



S Chand And Company Limited

Registered Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044, India.

P: +91 11 4973 1800 | F: +91 11 4973 1801 | E: info@schandgroup.com | www.schandgroup.com

Date: November 12, 2024

| | |
|---|---|
| To Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400001 | To Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051 |
|---|---|

Dear Sir,

Re: Intimation under Regulation 30 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find attached the copies of the advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) newspapers on November 12, 2024 with respect to the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

Request you to kindly take note of the above intimation.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

For S Chand And Company Limited

Jagdeep Singh
Company Secretary
Membership No: A15028
Address: A-27, 2nd Floor,
Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate,
New Delhi-110044



Encl. as above

Govt froze 450,000 'mule' a/cs, many in PSBs, in past year

MAHENDER SINGH MANRAL
New Delhi, November 11

THE CENTRE has frozen around 450,000 "mule" bank accounts, typically used for laundering proceeds of cyber crimes, in the past year. While such accounts operate across the banking system, the most were found with State Bank of India, Punjab National Bank, Canara Bank, Kotak Mahindra Bank and Airtel Payments Bank, sources said.

Officials of the Indian Cyber Crime Coordination Centre (I4C), which reports to the Ministry of Home Affairs, recently conveyed this to the Prime Minister's Office in a meeting, where shortcomings of the banking system were discussed. They also highlighted that fraudsters are nowadays withdrawing payments from such "mule accounts" — which are usually created using KYC documents of another person — through cheques, ATMs, and digitally.

"The probe revealed that fraudsters are nowadays using three methods for withdraw-



ing money — cheques, digital and from the ATM. Around 100,000 cyber complaints have been registered with the National Cybercrime Reporting Portal since January 2023, and around ₹17,000 crore in cash has been defrauded in the last one year," said a source.

In the meeting, PMO officials were informed that the Centre's high-level inter-ministerial panel has identified the loopholes, and directed the I4C to take proactive action against such mule bank accounts. "They have also been asked to investigate the role of bank managers/officials in opening such accounts... Officials of the Reserve Bank of India and Union Ministry of Finance's Department of Financial Services were also asked to take necessary measures," the source said.

When contacted, a spokesperson for Airtel Payments Bank said they are "a low risk bank catering to small ticket savings and driving the digital financial inclusion agenda of the country."

between officials of the I4C and the PMO on the issue. According to sources, the I4C cited records from the Citizen Financial Cyber Frauds Reporting and Management System, where such complaints are logged.

As per the data, around 40,000 mule bank accounts were detected in branches of SBI, 10,000 in Punjab National Bank (including Oriental Bank of Commerce and United Bank of India), 7,000 in Canara Bank (including Syndicate Bank), 6,000 in Kotak Mahindra Bank, and 5,000 in Airtel Payments Bank.

S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office & Corporate Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044, India.
Email: investors@schandgroup.com; Website: www.schandgroup.com; Phone: +91 11 49731800
Fax: +91 11 49731801; CIN: L22219DL1070PLC005400

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹. in millions)

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
|--------|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Half Yearly | | Year ended | Quarterly | | Half Yearly | | Year ended |
| | | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 335.86 | 277.36 | 886.60 | 716.83 | 2,626.60 | 396.36 | 394.22 | 1,532.55 | 1,533.06 | 6,724.51 |
| 2 | Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax | (115.35) | (177.67) | (67.54) | (153.09) | 129.77 | (675.79) | (634.79) | (692.13) | (608.24) | 582.49 |
| 3 | Profit/(loss) before tax | (115.35) | (177.67) | (67.54) | (153.09) | 116.77 | (675.79) | (634.79) | (692.13) | (608.24) | 582.49 |
| 4 | Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) | (85.84) | (52.01) | (55.05) | (19.84) | 147.93 | (627.68) | (417.97) | (557.62) | (407.18) | 511.47 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year) | (88.54) | (55.55) | (57.16) | (23.43) | 142.83 | (533.01) | (424.58) | (558.37) | (411.13) | 497.59 |
| 6 | Equity Share capital | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 |
| 7 | Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | NA | NA | NA | NA | 8,358.09 | NA | NA | NA | NA | 9,234.30 |
| 8 | Earnings/loss per share (in ₹) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | (2.44) | (1.48) | (1.56) | (0.56) | 4.20 | (14.67) | (11.45) | (15.26) | (10.71) | 14.53 |
| | - Diluted | (2.44) | (1.48) | (1.56) | (0.56) | 4.20 | (14.67) | (11.45) | (15.26) | (10.71) | 14.53 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
- The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 11, 2024 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S Chand and Company Limited
Sd/-
Himanshu Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00054015

Date: November 11, 2024
Place: New Delhi

GRAVISS HOSPITALITY LIMITED

CIN: L55101PN1959PLC012761
Regd office: Plot no. A4 & A5, Khandala MIDC, Phase II, Kesurdi, Khandala, Satara- 412 801 (Maharashtra)

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULAR | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------|------------|---------------|-----------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 9/30/2024 | 9/30/2023 | 9/30/2023 | 9/30/2024 | 9/30/2023 | 3/31/2024 |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (net) | 1,178 | 1,012 | 996 | 1,374 | 1,179 | 997 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax | 9 | (55) | (243) | 493 | 42 | (262) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax | 858 | (49) | (212) | 417 | 891 | (230) |
| 4 | Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | - | - | 1 | - | (70) | 301 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 858 | (49) | (212) | 418 | 891 | (230) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,410 | 1,410 | 1,410 | 1,410 | 1,410 | 1,410 |
| 7 | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized) | | | | | | |
| | (1) Basic (Rs) | 1.22 | (0.07) | (0.30) | 0.59 | 1.26 | (0.33) |
| | (2) Diluted (Rs) | 1.22 | (0.07) | (0.30) | 0.59 | 1.26 | (0.33) |

NOTE:

The above Unaudited standalone and consolidated results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2024 which have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors and the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11-11-2024.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.gravisshospitality.com and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For Graviss Hospitality Limited
Sd/-
Romil Ratna
Whole Time Director

Mumbai
Date: 11-11-2024

Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited

(CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793)
Registered Office: 4th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganapatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013. Tel. No. +91 022 6808 7000
Fax No. +91 022 6808 7097 • mf.nipponindia.com

NOTICE NO. 60

Record Date
November 14, 2024#

Notice is hereby given that the Trustee of Nippon India Mutual Fund ("NIMF") has approved the following Distribution on the face value of Rs. 10/- per unit under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) option of the undernoted scheme of NIMF, with November 14, 2024 as the record date:

| Name of the Scheme(s) | Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)* | NAV as on November 08, 2024 (₹ per unit) |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - IDCW Option | 0.2000 | 33.6439 |
| Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option | | 46.0106 |

*Income distribution will be done, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.
#or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a non-business day

Pursuant to payment of dividend/IDCW, the NAV of the Scheme will fall to the extent of payout, and statutory levy, if any. The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned Distribution amount per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower.

For units in demat form: IDCW will be paid to those Unitholders/Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories under the IDCW Plan/Option of the Scheme as on record date.

All unit holders under the IDCW Plan/Option of the above mentioned scheme, whose names appear on the register of unit holders on the aforesaid record date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited
(Asset Management Company for Nippon India Mutual Fund)
Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Mumbai
November 11, 2024

Good gets better

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

OrchidPharma Limited

CIN: L24222TN19E2PLC02994
Regd. Office: Plot Nos. 121 - 128, 128A - 133, 138 - 151, 159 - 164, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Alathur, Chengalpattu District - 603110, Tamil Nadu, India.
Ph: +91-44-22441477-79. Email: cs@orchidpharma.com, corporate@orchidpharma.com. Website: www.orchidpharma.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|--------|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year to date | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Year to date | | Year ended |
| | | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 23,066.19 | 25,217.80 | 20,693.78 | 48,283.98 | 39,174.33 | 64,975.76 | 23,021.54 | 25,197.68 | 20,711.08 | 48,219.22 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) | 2,562.58 | 2,910.26 | 2,024.17 | 5,472.84 | 3,101.68 | 9,152.33 | 2,590.04 | 2,812.03 | 2,002.38 | 5,402.07 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items) | 2,562.58 | 2,910.26 | 2,024.17 | 5,472.84 | 3,101.68 | 9,152.33 | 2,590.04 | 2,812.03 | 2,002.38 | 5,402.07 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 2,562.58 | 2,910.26 | 2,024.17 | 5,472.84 | 3,101.68 | 9,474.95 | 2,590.04 | 2,827.44 | 2,002.38 | 5,417.48 |
| 5 | Other comprehensive income (net of tax) | (149.30) | (124.44) | (123.57) | (161.74) | (129.39) | (33.72) | (149.30) | (124.44) | (123.57) | (161.74) |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2,413.28 | 2,887.82 | 1,900.60 | 5,311.10 | 2,972.29 | 9,441.23 | 2,574.35 | 2,822.62 | 1,858.80 | 5,496.97 |
| 7 | Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 per share) | 5,071.91 | 5,071.91 | 5,071.91 | 5,071.91 | 5,071.91 | 5,071.91 | 5,071.91 | 5,071.91 | 5,071.91 | 5,071.91 |
| 8 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | NA | NA | NA | NA | 1,18,759.79 | NA | NA | NA | NA | 1,18,774.70 |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | a. Basic | 5.05 | 5.74 | 4.40 | 10.79 | 6.74 | 19.59 | 5.37 | 5.79 | 4.30 | 11.16 |
| | b. Diluted | 5.05 | 5.74 | 4.40 | 10.79 | 6.74 | 19.59 | 5.37 | 5.79 | 4.30 | 11.16 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com, on the stock exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.orchidpharma.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
of OrchidPharma Limited
Sd/-
Manish Dhanuka
Managing Director
DIN:00238798

Place: Chennai
Date: November 11, 2024

BEML LIMITED

(CIN: L35202KA1964G0101530)
(Schedule 'A' Company under Ministry of Defence)
Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027
Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@beml.co.in. Website: www.bemlindia.in

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Six months ended 30.09.2024

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 85,984 | 1,49,392 | 91,679 | 4,05,432 | 85,984 | 1,49,392 | 91,679 | 4,05,432 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 5,512 | (1,982) | 4,250 | 38,287 | 5,475 | (2,064) | 4,218 | 38,162 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 5,512 | (1,982) | 4,250 | 38,287 | 5,475 | (2,064) | 4,218 | 38,162 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 5,141 | (1,862) | 5,211 | 28,302 | 5,103 | (1,944) | 5,178 | 28,177 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 4,851 | (2,367) | 4,872 | 28,933 | 4,813 | (2,448) | 4,840 | 28,809 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 2,51,284 | 2,51,284 | 2,29,981 | 2,80,106 | 2,65,711 | 2,65,711 | 2,32,507 | 2,62,576 |
| 8 | Security Premium Account | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 |
| 9 | Net worth | 2,55,461 | 2,55,461 | 2,34,159 | 2,64,283 | 2,69,888 | 2,69,888 | 2,36,684 | 2,66,794 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.16 | 0.02 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.16 | 0.02 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 12.34 | (4.47) | 12.51 | 67.96 | 12.25 | (4.67) | 12.43 | 67.66 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 12.34 | (4.47) | 12.51 | 67.96 | 12.25 | (4.67) | 12.43 | 67.66 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 15 | Debt Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 5.60 | 1.58 | 6.42 | 12.45 | 5.57 | 1.55 | 6.39 | 12.42 |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 4.50 | 0.20 | 4.95 | 10.81 | 4.47 | 0.16 | 4.92 | 10.78 |

Notes:

Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.bemlindia.in.

By order of the Board
for BEML Limited
Sd/-
(SHANTANU ROY)
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Sri Vijaya Puram (Port Blair)
Date: 11-11-2024

RateGain®

रेटगेन ट्रेवल टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड

संस्थापक: L72900DL2012PLC244966

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: एम-140, ग्रेटर कैलाश पार्क-11, नई दिल्ली-110048, भारत

30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अलेखापरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सारांश

(रु. मिलियन में, अंश आंकड़ा छोड़कर और यदि अन्यथा उल्लेखित)

| विवरण | समाप्त तिमाही | | | समाप्त छमाही | | | वर्ष |
|---|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------|------|
| | सितंबर 30, 2024 | जून 30, 2024 | सितंबर 30, 2023 | सितंबर 30, 2024 | सितंबर 30, 2023 | मार्च 31, 2024 | |
| | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | |
| 1. कुल आय | 2945.83 | 2782.82 | 2383.77 | 5728.65 | 4588.40 | 9985.96 | |
| 2. परिचालनों से आय | 2772.60 | 2600.13 | 2347.24 | 5372.73 | 4492.02 | 9570.31 | |
| 3. अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ (कर, आपवादिक एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) | 685.04 | 582.38 | 392.83 | 1267.42 | 713.97 | 1888.72 | |
| 4. कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ (आपवादिक एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत) | 685.04 | 582.38 | 392.83 | 1267.42 | 713.97 | 1888.72 | |
| 5. कर उपरांत अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ (आपवादिक एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत) | 522.07 | 453.75 | 300.36 | 975.82 | 549.45 | 1453.93 | |
| 6. अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) से समाहित) | 578.73 | 442.02 | 373.19 | 1020.75 | 579.46 | 1505.53 | |
| 7. समता अंश पूंजी | 117.88 | 117.78 | 108.43 | 117.88 | 108.42 | 117.78 | |
| 8. पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के अनुसार अन्य समताएं (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आवधिकताएं, यदि कोई, छोड़कर) | | | | | | 14386.93 | |
| 9. मूलभूत एवं तरलीकृत आय प्रति अंश (आईएनआर 1 प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य) (आईएनआर में) | 4.43 | 3.85 | 2.77 | 8.28 | 5.07 | 13.01 | |
| मूलभूत एवं तरलीकृत आय प्रति अंश (आईएनआर में) | 4.38 | 3.81 | 2.76 | 8.20 | 5.01 | 12.84 | |
| मूलभूत एवं तरलीकृत आय प्रति अंश (आईएनआर में) | 4.38 | 3.81 | 2.76 | 8.20 | 5.01 | 12.84 | |

टिप्पणियाँ :-

- दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के उपरोक्त समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा एवं संस्तुति लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गई थी तथा तदनुसार 11 नवंबर 2024 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल ने इनका अनुमोदन किया। सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षणों में 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की है।
- उपरोक्त जानकारी, सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास कंपनी द्वारा प्रस्तुत अलेखापरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com) पर तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.rategain.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।
- सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही के कंपनी के अलेखापरीक्षित एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश नीचे दिया गया है :-

| विवरण | समाप्त तिमाही | | | समाप्त छमाही | | | वर्ष |
|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------|------|
| | सितंबर 30, 2024 | जून 30, 2024 | सितंबर 30, 2023 | सितंबर 30, 2024 | सितंबर 30, 2023 | मार्च 31, 2024 | |
| | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | |
| कुल आय | 654.14 | 655.37 | 460.28 | 1309.51 | 929.23 | 2212.28 | |
| परिचालनों से आय | 491.16 | 494.49 | 391.77 | 985.65 | 775.92 | 1733.92 | |
| कर पूर्व निवल लाभ | 185.20 | 188.94 | 56.20 | 374.14 | 125.61 | 594.15 | |
| कर उपरांत निवल लाभ | 133.87 | 143.04 | 41.27 | 276.91 | 92.96 | 438.69 | |

निदेशक मंडल हेतु तथा उसकी ओर से

रेटगेन ट्रेवल टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड
स्थान: दिल्ली
दिनांक: 11 नवंबर 2024

| क्र. सं. | कोटिंग संख्या | लेखापरीक्षक का नाम | प्रमाणपत्र संख्या(ए) | विधिवत संख्या(ए) | शेयरों की संख्या |
|------------|---------------|--------------------|----------------------|------------------|------------------|
| 1. | 000006R | निर्मल कुमारी | 11843-11872 | 1183521-1186520 | 3,000 |
| कुल | | | | | 3,000 |

कोई भी व्यक्ति जिसके पास उपरोक्त शेयर प्रमाणपत्र के संबंध में कोई दावा(ए) है इन शेयरों के प्रमाणपत्र के 15 दिनों के भीतर इन शेयरों के दावों को ऑप्टिगैज इन्फोकॉम लिमिटेड कंपनी के पास 348, सेक्टर-63, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201307 में लिखित रूप में दर्ज करना चाहिए या info@optimus.com पर लिखित रूप में लिखित रूप में दर्ज करवा देना चाहिए। अन्यथा इन शेयरों के दावों को ऑप्टिगैज इन्फोकॉम लिमिटेड कंपनी द्वारा स्वीकार नहीं किया जाएगा।

ऑप्टिगैज इन्फोकॉम लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ताक्षर/सहसह
स्थान: नोएडा

| क्र. सं. | कोटिंग संख्या | लेखापरीक्षक का नाम | प्रमाणपत्र संख्या(ए) | विधिवत संख्या(ए) | शेयरों की संख्या |
|------------|---------------|--------------------|----------------------|------------------|------------------|
| 1. | 000006R | निर्मल कुमारी | 11843-11872 | 1183521-1186520 | 3,000 |
| कुल | | | | | 3,000 |

कोई भी व्यक्ति जिसके पास उपरोक्त शेयर प्रमाणपत्र के संबंध में कोई दावा(ए) है इन शेयरों के प्रमाणपत्र के 15 दिनों के भीतर इन शेयरों के दावों को ऑप्टिगैज इन्फोकॉम लिमिटेड कंपनी के पास 348, सेक्टर-63, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201307 में लिखित रूप में दर्ज करना चाहिए या info@optimus.com पर लिखित रूप में लिखित रूप में दर्ज करवा देना चाहिए। अन्यथा इन शेयरों के दावों को ऑप्टिगैज इन्फोकॉम लिमिटेड कंपनी द्वारा स्वीकार नहीं किया जाएगा।

ऑप्टिगैज इन्फोकॉम लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ताक्षर/सहसह
स्थान: नोएडा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा

चौदनी चौक शाखा, टाउन हॉल, 5465

लक्ष्मी बिल्डिंग चौदनी चौक, दिल्ली-110006

ईमेल: VJCCWK@bankofbaroda.com

कच्चा सूचना (अवल संपत्ति हेतु)

(नियम 8(1))

जबकि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय परिणामों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम 2002 के प्रवर्तन के अधीन बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा, का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमवली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अधीन प्रवर्तन शक्तियों के अंतर्गत श्रीमती स्वाति नागर पत्नी संदीप नागर, श्री देवेन्द्र नागर पुत्र सुबे सिंह नागर और श्रीमती पारो नागर पत्नी जयवीर सिंह सभी: बी-112बी, सेक्टर 44, नोएडा गौतमबुद्ध नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश 201301 और प्लॉट नं. 257, शाहपुर जंक्शन कुशेवर रोड, धौलपुर जिला शाहपुर गांविकावत और मकान नं. 18, ब्लॉक डुलेक्स II, सेक्टर 82, नोएडा जिला गौतमबुद्ध नगर पत्नी को एक मांग सूचना दिनांक 09.07.2024 का जारी किया था जिसमें सूचना में उल्लेखित राशि रु. 89,99,465.00 (रु. नवसौ लाख नित्याने हजार चार सौ पचास मात्र) और भविष्य का ब्याज, प्लस लागत एवं प्रभार इत्यादि उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अंदर प्रति भूयतान करने को कहा गया था।

ऋणधारक/गारंटर राशि का प्रतिभूतयतान करने में असफल हो गये है, इसलिए एतद्वारा ऋणधारक/गारंटर तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने इसमें नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का कच्चा, उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4), उक्त नियम 4 के साथ पठित के अधीन उक्त प्रवर्तन शक्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अन्तर्गत 11.11.2024 को लिया है।

विशेष रूप से ऋणधारक तथा जनसाधारण को एतद्वारा उक्त संपत्तियों/अस्तियों के साथ लेन-देन न करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा, चौदनी चौक शाखा के प्रभार वास्तु रु. 89,99,465.00 (रु. नवसौ लाख नित्याने हजार चार सौ पचास मात्र) और भविष्य का ब्याज, प्लस लागत एवं प्रभार इत्यादि सहित के अधीन होगा।

ऋणधारक का ध्यान एकट की धारा 13 की उप धारा (b) के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत सुरक्षित परिणामों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध सम्य सौना की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।

अवल संपत्ति का विवरण

संपत्ति का वह समस्त भाग एवं अंश जोकि आवासीय डुलेक्स II, मकान नं. 18, ब्लॉक डुलेक्स II, सेक्टर 82, नोएडा जिला गौतम बुद्ध नगर उत्तर प्रदेश में स्थित, क्षेत्रफल 160.05 वर्ग मी., यह संपत्ति श्रीमती स्वाति नागर पत्नी संदीप नागर के नाम पर है। वही: उत्तर-पूर्व में - सड़क, दक्षिण-पश्चिम में - अन्य का मकान, उत्तर-पश्चिम में - मकान नं. 17, दक्षिण-पूर्व में - मकान नं. 19

दिनांक: 11.11.2024, स्थान: उत्तर प्रदेश प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा

| S. No. | Particulars (Refer notes below) | Quarter ended 30 September 2024 | Corresponding Quarter ended 30 September 2023 | Year to date figures for the Half Year ended 30 September 2024 | Quarter ended 30 September 2024 | Corresponding Quarter ended 30 September 2023 | Year to date figures for the Half Year ended 30 September 2024 |
|--------|--|---------------------------------|---|--|---------------------------------|---|--|
| 1. | Total income from operations | 9740 | 9433 | 18239 | 41006 | 34571 | 78023 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 1997 | 2150 | 3318 | 4949 | 4493 | 8884 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 1997 | 2150 | 3318 | 4949 | 4493 | 8884 |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 1509 | 1605 | 2413 | 3561 | 3266 | 6357 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 1437 | 1507 | 2413 | 3750 | 3137 | 6560 |
| 6. | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value in Rs 10 per share) | 1230 | 1254 | 1230 | 1230 | 1254 | 1230 |
| 7. | Earnings per share (of Rs 10/-) (not annualized): (a) Basic (Rs) (b) Diluted (Rs) | 12.07 12.07 | 12.80 12.80 | 19.86 19.86 | 19.65 19.65 | 20.29 20.29 | 33.42 33.42 |

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share)

| S. No. | Particulars (Refer notes below) | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|--------|--|---------------------------------|---|--|---------------------------------|---|--|
| | | Quarter ended 30 September 2024 | Corresponding Quarter ended 30 September 2023 | Year to date figures for the Half Year ended 30 September 2024 | Quarter ended 30 September 2024 | Corresponding Quarter ended 30 September 2023 | Year to date figures for the Half Year ended 30 September 2024 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 9740 | 9433 | 18239 | 41006 | 34571 | 78023 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 1997 | 2150 | 3318 | 4949 | 4493 | 8884 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 1997 | 2150 | 3318 | 4949 | 4493 | 8884 |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 1509 | 1605 | 2413 | 3561 | 3266 | 6357 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 1437 | 1507 | 2413 | 3750 | 3137 | 6560 |
| 6. | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value in Rs 10 per share) | 1230 | 1254 | 1230 | 1230 | 1254 | 1230 |
| 7. | Earnings per share (of Rs 10/-) (not annualized): (a) Basic (Rs) (b) Diluted (Rs) | 12.07 12.07 | 12.80 12.80 | 19.86 19.86 | 19.65 19.65 | 20.29 20.29 | 33.42 33.42 |

Notes:

1. The above Unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2024. The unaudited financial results for the current quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The unmodified review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE and National Stock Exchange.

2. The above is the extract of the detailed format of the unaudited quarterly and half yearly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited quarterly financials, yearly financials and results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the company's website www.kddl.com

For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors
Yashovardhan Saboo
(Chairman and Managing Director)
DIN-00012158Place: Gurugram
Date: 11 November 2024

S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office & Corporate Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044, India.Email: investors@schandgroup.com; Website: www.schandgroup.com; Phone: +91 11 49731800

Fax: +91 11 49731801; CIN: L22219DL1970PLC005400

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹. in millions)

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
|--------|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Half Yearly | | Year ended | Quarterly | | Half Yearly | | Year ended |
| | | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 335.86 | 277.36 | 886.60 | 716.83 | 2,626.60 | 396.36 | 394.22 | 1,532.55 | 1,533.06 | 6,724.51 |
| 2. | Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax | (115.35) | (177.67) | (67.54) | (153.09) | 129.77 | (675.79) | (634.79) | (692.13) | (608.24) | 582.49 |
| 3. | Profit/(loss) before tax | (115.35) | (177.67) | (67.54) | (153.09) | 116.77 | (675.79) | (634.79) | (692.13) | (608.24) | 582.49 |
| 4. | Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) | (85.84) | (52.01) | (55.05) | (19.84) | 147.93 | (527.88) | (417.97) | (557.62) | (407.18) | 511.47 |
| 5. | Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year) | (88.54) | (55.55) | (57.16) | (23.43) | 142.83 | (533.01) | (424.58) | (558.37) | (411.13) | 497.59 |
| 6. | Equity Share capital | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 | 176.09 |
| 7. | Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | NA | NA | NA | NA | 8,358.09 | NA | NA | NA | NA | 9,234.30 |
| 8. | Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | (2.44) | (1.48) | (1.56) | (0.56) | 4.20 | (14.67) | (11.45) | (15.26) | (10.71) | 14.53 |
| | - Diluted | (2.44) | (1.48) | (1.56) | (0.56) | 4.20 | (14.67) | (11.45) | (15.26) | (10.71) | 14.53 |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 11, 2024 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

S Chand And Company Limited

Himanshu Gupta

Managing Director

DIN: 00054015

Date: November 11, 2024

Place: New Delhi

यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, मेरठ, शासकीय इंटर कॉलेज के समुच्च, वेगम ब्रिज रोड, मेरठ 250 001 (उ.प्र.)

अचल संपत्तियों के विक्रयार्थ विक्रय सूचना

प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमवली 2002 के नियम 8(6) के प्रावधान के साथ पठित वित्तीय परिणामों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम

2002 के अंतर्गत अवल परिणामों के विक्रयार्थ ई-नीलामी विक्रय सूचना।

एतद्वारा जनसाधारण को तथा विशेष रूप में उधारकर्ता(ओं) तथा गारंटर(ओं) को सूचित किया जाता है कि प्रतिभूतिकरण के पास बचकृत / प्रभारित निम्न विवरणित अचल संपत्ति, जिसका रचनात्मक अधिग्रहण यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मेरठ के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी (प्रतिभूत ऋणदाता) द्वारा लिया जा चुका है, उसका विक्रय 29-10-2024 को "जेसी है जहाँ है" और "वहाँ जो कुछ भी है" आधार पर निम्न अंतिम तिथि पर, निम्न वर्णित उधारकर्ता(ओं) एवं गारंटर(ओं) की ओर से यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया को यहां नीचे अंकितनुसार देना बकाया राशि जमा का अंश में उक्त नीचे उल्लिखित किया गया है।

क्र. सं.

शाखा का नाम एवं पता

उधारकर्ता एवं गारंटर का नाम एवं पता

नीलामी पर रखी गयी बच / अवल संपत्ति के विवरण

लिया गया रचनात्मक अधिग्रहण

उधारकर्ता / गारंटर से वसूली जानेवाली देयकारियाँ (₹.)

आरक्षित मूल्य (₹.)

नीलामी की तिथि एवं समय

1. यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, बुद्ध विहार आवास विकास, कुंवर पेट्रोल पंप के पीछे, दिल्ली रोड, गुरुदादा, उत्तर प्रदेश, मो: 9461307585

श्री खंबल विल्टोरिया पुत्र श्री कमल किशोर (उधारकर्ता), पता: खसरा नंबर-539 बंके कॉलोनी शाहपुर तिगड़ी मुरादाबाद 244001, श्री कमल किशोर पुत्र श्री डाल चंद्र (सह-उधारकर्ता), पता: खसरा नंबर-539 बंके कॉलोनी शाहपुर तिगड़ी मुरादाबाद 244001, श्री कपिल विल्टोरिया पुत्र कमल किशोर (गारं